
2026 Clarion Golden Eagles Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-10   Conf: 2-1   Home: 1-0   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (137), Opp (134)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (3), Carlo (2), Gill (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gill (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), McNally (4), Boraski (2), Fether (1), McNally (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Pietrandrea 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (56-73), McNally (12-17), Boraski (11-14), Hartle (6-6), Fether (5-5), Miller (5-8), Pietrandrea (5-5), Dean (3-3), Barrett (2-
3), Fijalkowski (2-2), Anderson (1-1), Gallagher (1-2), Gruber (1-1), Hinds (1-1), Kelly (1-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Carlo, Randy .400 18-18 65 19 26 5 0 7 23 52 .800 11 3 11 4 .506 0 0 1-1 103 6 4 .965
1 Gill, Tyson .344 18-18 64 23 22 4 0 1 10 29 .453 15 3 15 0 .488 0 1 4-4 27 51 7 .918
9 Colangelo, Zachary .333 18-18 63 14 21 6 1 0 12 29 .460 10 6 10 3 .463 1 2 2-4 26 0 1 .963
16 Giangiulio, Ethan .316 18-17 57 7 18 4 0 3 13 31 .544 10 2 14 0 .435 0 0 2-2 45 1 1 .979
11 Robles, Elvin .309 18-17 55 9 17 1 0 0 5 18 .327 10 2 3 1 .426 1 1 2-5 25 44 4 .945
23 Patterson, Jacob .302 17-12 43 11 13 4 0 2 8 23 .535 5 5 8 0 .434 0 1 2-3 8 25 5 .868
10 Fijalkowski, Jon .176 15-12 34 9 6 1 0 2 11 13 .382 5 1 1 1 .300 0 3 2-3 9 2 3 .786
12 Lopez, Cesar .171 14-10 35 8 6 1 1 1 8 12 .343 6 1 11 2 .302 1 0 0-1 15 0 0 1.000
41 Striplin, Brenin 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Boraski, Tyler .348 11-8 23 6 8 0 0 2 6 14 .609 4 0 7 0 .429 1 0 0-0 52 6 1 .983
36 Smail, Derek .286 12-4 14 1 4 0 0 1 2 7 .500 4 0 3 0 .421 1 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
27 Zayas, Eduardo .250 5-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.000 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Speiden, Chase .214 6-5 14 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .357 1 1 7 0 .313 0 0 1-2 6 0 0 1.000
21 McNally, Ethan .192 12-9 26 5 5 1 0 0 1 6 .231 4 3 7 0 .364 0 0 0-0 58 9 1 .985
4 McCullough, Robert .167 5-0 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
37 Foster, Brayden .143 5-2 7 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .571 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
31 Smith, Tommy .130 11-7 23 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .130 1 1 8 0 .192 1 1 0-0 16 3 1 .950
3 Fether, Wyatt .100 10-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 1 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
15 McNally, Jack .000 4-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 1 .200 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
39 Santana, Jared .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Beaudry, Chris .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .285 18-18 550 122 157 30 2 21 104 254 .462 89 30 118 13 .409 6 9 18-27 414 171 32 .948
Opponents .273 18-18 546 105 149 28 2 10 93 211 .386 67 28 119 10 .376 8 6 28-37 423 169 28 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Theoharis, Evan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
19 Gruber, Aiden 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 0 7 2 0 0 0 .143 2 1 0 0 0
20 Gallagher, Ryan 0.00 1-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 10.1 9 3 0 5 14 2 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 1
43 Sami, Jalen 2.35 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 3 2 1 6 2 0 0 .269 1 2 0 1 0
45 Hinds, Logan 3.09 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 18 6 4 2 4 0 0 2 .367 1 0 0 1 0
2 Hartle, Aiden 3.37 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 12 4 7 6 4 0 0 .286 1 3 0 0 1
35 Kelly, Zach 3.41 1-3 6 6 1 0-0 0 29.0 25 20 11 9 28 3 1 1 .227 2 4 1 1 1
17 Miller, Colin 3.74 3-1 6 4 0 0-1 0 21.2 22 11 9 11 11 2 0 3 .265 0 2 0 2 1
30 Barrett, Carter 5.40 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 2 2 4 5 2 0 0 .357 0 1 0 0 0
44 Pietrandrea, Luke 5.63 1-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 24.0 25 17 15 12 33 7 0 3 .260 1 4 1 0 1
14 Dean, Will 6.14 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 5 5 1 3 1 0 0 .231 0 3 0 1 1
40 Anderson, Brandin 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 4 3 3 4 3 1 0 0 .267 2 0 0 0 0
16 Giangiulio, Ethan 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 6 3 2 1 2 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
10 Fijalkowski, Jon 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1 0
6 Forgacs, Christian 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 3 0 1 0
32 Fetherolf, Braden 40.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
24 Campoli, Joseph 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.30 8-10 55 18 1 1 0 138.0 149 105 66 67 119 28 2 10 .273 12 28 2 8 6
Opponents 6.77 10-8 63 18 1 0 5 141.0 157 122 106 89 118 30 2 21 .285 17 30 2 6 9



2026 Clarion Golden Eagles Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Lopez, Cesar 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fether, Wyatt 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
36 Smail, Derek 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Speiden, Chase 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Pietrandrea, Luke 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 Kelly, Zach 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 4 .200 0 0
2 Hartle, Aiden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
20 Gallagher, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
43 Sami, Jalen 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Hinds, Logan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Gruber, Aiden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 McCullough, Robert 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McNally, Ethan 68 58 9 1 .985 0 12 5 .706 4 0
7 Boraski, Tyler 59 52 6 1 .983 1 11 3 .786 2 0
16 Giangiulio, Ethan 47 45 1 1 .979 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Carlo, Randy 113 103 6 4 .965 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Colangelo, Zachary 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Smith, Tommy 20 16 3 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Robles, Elvin 73 25 44 4 .945 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gill, Tyson 85 27 51 7 .918 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Patterson, Jacob 38 8 25 5 .868 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Miller, Colin 6 0 5 1 .833 0 5 3 .625 0 0
10 Fijalkowski, Jon 14 9 2 3 .786 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 McNally, Jack 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 1 0
37 Foster, Brayden 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Theoharis, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Dean, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Campoli, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Zayas, Eduardo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Barrett, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Fetherolf, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Santana, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Anderson, Brandin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Striplin, Brenin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Beaudry, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Forgacs, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 617 414 171 32 .948 39 56 17 .767 8 0
Opponents 620 423 169 28 .955 51 36 16 .692 4 1


